A RESOLUTION AMENDING SECTION 1. OF RESOLUTION NO. 5659 TO AMEND THE APPOINTMENT EFFECTIVE DATE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, at its meeting on February 18, 2025, the Council of the City of Brecksville adopted Resolution No. 5659 appointing Kenneth A. Septaric to the position of Sergeant in the Police Department of the City of Brecksville; and

WHEREAS, the effective date of such appointment must be amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Brecksville, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. Section 1. of Res. No. 5659 be, and the same hereby is, amended as follows:

"SECTION 1. Upon the recommendation of the Director of Public Safety, Kenneth A. Septaric be and he is hereby appointed to the position of Sergeant in the Police Department of the City of Brecksville effective commencing on or after February 18, 2025."

SECTION 2. That all other ordinances or resolutions inconsistent herewith be, and the same hereby is, repealed.

SECTION 3. The Council declares this Resolution to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and welfare, the reason for the emergency being that it relates to the daily operation of a municipal department, therefore, this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption by this Council and approval by the Mayor, otherwise, from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	March 4, 2025	
APPROVED:	March 4, 2025	
MAYOR		CLERK OF COUNCIL